
Penn St.-Abington (6-3) -vs- Emerson (0-2)
3/8/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Abington 1 0 1 2 3 9 0 16 12 0
Emerson 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 2

Penn St.-Abington 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Schurga ss 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
    Bryce Siegel ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Busco rf 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
    Julian Grandelli rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Akira Nakamura c 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
    James Wathen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Daniel Lamlamay c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donato Incollingo cf 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Aqual Chapman cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Andrew Holt dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Zach Bauers ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
    Evan Barnett dh 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Andrew Charzewski 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Zach Salsbery ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Garrett Garofalo 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Gagnon lf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
    TJ Coyne ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Kal-El Seng lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Lachall 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Joe Geraci 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domenic Lotruglio 3b 1 3 1 0 3 0 0
    Nate Eife 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Will Devine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Woodson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 16 12 13 10 6 11

2B: John Busco (1); Akira Nakamura (1); Benjamin Gagnon (1)
SH: Nolan Lachall (1)
SB: Nathan Schurga (2); Akira Nakamura (1); Benjamin Gagnon (1);
Nolan Lachall (1); Domenic Lotruglio (1)
CS: Andrew Holt (1)
HBP: Nathan Schurga (1); Akira Nakamura (1); Donato Incollingo
(1); Evan Barnett (1); Zach Salsbery (1); TJ Coyne (1)
PO: Nolan Lachall (1)

Emerson 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
John Churchward 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
    Garrett Fisher 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liam Curley 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Braeden O'Connell 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Charlie Coors 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Fuller rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Cameron Forbes rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Fields ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Shane Rosenberg ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liam Wagner dh 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jack McCoy c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ethan Chanthompalit c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Xavier Hall lf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan Callahan cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paxton Silas lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lukas Phillip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shane Moriarty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Oliver Low p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samuel Ravela p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russell Silverman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Thaler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 4 6 6

E: Liam Curley (1); Justin Fields (1)
DP: 1

Penn St.-Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Devine (W, 1-1) 3.0 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 3 –
Jack Wright 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 1 –
Matt Avery 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Connor Woodson 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
Totals 4 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 25 29 9 6

Emerson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lukas Phillip (L, 0-1) 3.2 5 4 2 3 4 0 0 2 0 15 20 3 2 –
Shane Moriarty 1.0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 1 2 –
Oliver Low 0.1 4 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 8 0 0 –
Samuel Ravela 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Russell Silverman 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 –
Reid Thaler 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 2 –
Totals 12 16 12 10 6 0 0 6 0 31 48 6 6



 
Win: Will Devine (1-1)
Loss: Lukas Phillip (0-1)
HBP: Lukas Phillip, Shane Moriarty, Russell Silverman
PB: Daniel Lamlamay (1)
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 36   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 1st PSA EC
Nathan Schurga flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
John Busco singled (0-0). 0 0
Akira Nakamura singled (0-0); John Busco advanced to second. 0 0
Donato Incollingo hit by pitch (0-0); Akira Nakamura advanced to second; John Busco advanced to third. 0 0
Andrew Holt out at first ss to 2b, RBI (0-0); Donato Incollingo advanced to second; Akira Nakamura
advanced to third; John Busco scored. 1 0
Andrew Charzewski struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0

Emerson - Bottom of 1st PSA EC
John Churchward struck out swinging (0-0). 1 0
Liam Curley flied out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Braeden O'Connell singled (0-0). 1 0
Vincent Fuller singled (0-0); Braeden O'Connell advanced to second. 1 0
Justin Fields flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 2nd PSA EC
Benjamin Gagnon walked (0-0). 1 0
Nolan Lachall reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Benjamin Gagnon out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Nolan Lachall stole second. 1 0
Domenic Lotruglio walked (0-0). 1 0
Nolan Lachall picked off, out at second p to ss. 1 0
Nathan Schurga hit by pitch (0-0); Domenic Lotruglio advanced to second. 1 0
John Busco struck out looking (0-0). 1 0

Emerson - Bottom of 2nd PSA EC
Liam Wagner walked (0-0). 1 0
Jack McCoy walked (0-0); Liam Wagner advanced to second. 1 0
Xavier Hall struck out looking (0-0). 1 0
Aidan Callahan out at first 2b to ss (0-0); Liam Wagner advanced to third. 1 0
John Churchward singled, RBI (0-0); Jack McCoy advanced to second; Liam Wagner scored. 1 1
Liam Curley grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 3rd PSA EC
Akira Nakamura singled (0-0). 1 1
Akira Nakamura stole second. 1 1
Donato Incollingo struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
Andrew Holt singled, RBI (0-0); Akira Nakamura scored. 2 1
Andrew Holt out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1
Andrew Charzewski struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1

Emerson - Bottom of 3rd PSA EC
Braeden O'Connell flied out to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Vincent Fuller walked (0-0). 2 1
Justin Fields struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
Liam Wagner grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 4th PSA EC
Benjamin Gagnon flied out to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Nolan Lachall flied out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Domenic Lotruglio walked (0-0). 2 1
Nathan Schurga reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Domenic Lotruglio advanced to second. 2 1



Nathan Schurga stole second; Domenic Lotruglio stole third. 2 1
John Busco doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Nathan Schurga scored, unearned; Domenic Lotruglio scored, unearned. 4 1
Shane Moriarty to p for Lukas Phillip. 4 1
Akira Nakamura hit by pitch (0-0). 4 1
Donato Incollingo walked (0-0); Akira Nakamura advanced to second; John Busco advanced to third. 4 1
Zach Bauers pinch hit for Andrew Holt. 4 1
Zach Bauers flied out to rf (0-0). 4 1

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Emerson - Bottom of 4th PSA EC
Jack Wright to p for Will Devine. 4 1
Jack McCoy flied out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
Xavier Hall grounded out to p (0-0). 4 1
Aidan Callahan flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 5th PSA EC
Andrew Charzewski grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Benjamin Gagnon singled (0-0). 4 1
Benjamin Gagnon stole second. 4 1
Nolan Lachall grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Benjamin Gagnon advanced to third. 4 1
Domenic Lotruglio walked (0-0). 4 1
Nathan Schurga singled, RBI (0-0); Domenic Lotruglio advanced to third; Benjamin Gagnon scored. 5 1
Nathan Schurga stole second. 5 1
John Busco reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Nathan Schurga scored, unearned; Domenic Lotruglio
scored, unearned. 7 1
Oliver Low to p for Shane Moriarty. 7 1
Akira Nakamura walked (0-0); John Busco advanced to second. 7 1
Donato Incollingo walked (0-0); Akira Nakamura advanced to second; John Busco advanced to third. 7 1
Zach Bauers struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1

Emerson - Bottom of 5th PSA EC
John Churchward struck out looking (0-0). 7 1
Liam Curley flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1
Braeden O'Connell struck out swinging (0-0). 7 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 6th PSA EC
Zach Salsbery pinch hit for Andrew Charzewski. 7 1
Charlie Coors to 1b for Braeden O'Connell. 7 1
Zach Salsbery walked (0-0). 7 1
Benjamin Gagnon doubled (0-0); Zach Salsbery advanced to third. 7 1
Nolan Lachall singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Benjamin Gagnon scored; Zach Salsbery scored. 9 1
Domenic Lotruglio singled (0-0); Nolan Lachall advanced to third. 9 1
Nathan Schurga singled, RBI (0-0); Domenic Lotruglio advanced to second; Nolan Lachall scored. 10 1
Samuel Ravela to p for Oliver Low. 10 1
John Busco walked (0-0); Nathan Schurga advanced to second; Domenic Lotruglio advanced to third. 10 1
Akira Nakamura doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); John Busco advanced to third; Nathan Schurga scored; Domenic
Lotruglio scored. 12 1
Aqual Chapman pinch hit for Donato Incollingo. 12 1
Russell Silverman to p for Samuel Ravela. 12 1
Aqual Chapman walked (0-0). 12 1
Evan Barnett pinch hit for Zach Bauers. 12 1
Evan Barnett hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Aqual Chapman advanced to second; Akira Nakamura advanced to
third; John Busco scored. 13 1
Zach Salsbery hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Evan Barnett advanced to second; Aqual Chapman advanced to third;
Akira Nakamura scored. 14 1
TJ Coyne pinch hit for Benjamin Gagnon. 14 1
TJ Coyne hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Zach Salsbery advanced to second; Evan Barnett advanced to third; Aqual
Chapman scored. 15 1
Joe Geraci pinch hit for Nolan Lachall. 15 1
Reid Thaler to p for Russell Silverman. 15 1



Joe Geraci grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); TJ Coyne out on the play; Zach Salsbery
advanced to third; Evan Barnett scored. 16 1
Nate Eife pinch hit for Domenic Lotruglio. 16 1
Nate Eife flied out to 3b (0-0). 16 1

Runs: 9   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Emerson - Bottom of 6th PSA EC
Aqual Chapman to cf. 16 1
Evan Barnett to dh. 16 1
Garrett Garofalo to 1b for Zach Salsbery. 16 1
Kal-El Seng to lf for TJ Coyne. 16 1
Joe Geraci to 2b. 16 1
Nate Eife to 3b. 16 1
Matt Avery to p for Jack Wright. 16 1
Cameron Forbes pinch hit for Vincent Fuller. 16 1
Cameron Forbes flied out to rf (0-0). 16 1
Shane Rosenberg pinch hit for Justin Fields. 16 1
Shane Rosenberg grounded out to 2b (0-0). 16 1
Liam Wagner struck out swinging (0-0). 16 1

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 7th PSA EC
Bryce Siegel pinch hit for Nathan Schurga. 16 1
Cameron Forbes to rf for Vincent Fuller. 16 1
Shane Rosenberg to ss for Justin Fields. 16 1
Ethan Chanthompalit to c for Jack McCoy. 16 1
Paxton Silas to lf for Aidan Callahan. 16 1
Xavier Hall to cf. 16 1
Liam Wagner to dh. 16 1
Garrett Fisher to 3b for John Churchward. 16 1
Bryce Siegel flied out to cf (0-0). 16 1
Julian Grandelli pinch hit for John Busco. 16 1
Julian Grandelli grounded out to ss (0-0). 16 1
James Wathen pinch hit for Akira Nakamura. 16 1
James Wathen struck out looking (0-0). 16 1

Emerson - Bottom of 7th PSA EC
Bryce Siegel to ss. 16 1
Julian Grandelli to rf. 16 1
Daniel Lamlamay to c for James Wathen. 16 1
Connor Woodson to p for Matt Avery. 16 1
Ethan Chanthompalit walked (0-0). 16 1
Ethan Chanthompalit advanced to second on a passed ball. 16 1
Xavier Hall popped up to 3b (0-0). 16 1
Paxton Silas singled, RBI (0-0); Ethan Chanthompalit scored. 16 2
Garrett Fisher grounded out to 2b (0-0); Paxton Silas advanced to second. 16 2
Liam Curley popped up to ss (0-0). 16 2


